

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1293

Page 1, line 1, replace the second "a" with "two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 9, replace "A" with "Two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 10, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, line 11, remove "advanced practice registered nurse."

Page 1, line 13, remove "who is at least six months old and less than"

Page 1, line 14, remove "ten years old"

Page 1, line 15, remove "advanced practice registered nurse."

Page 1, after line 17, insert:

"To an advanced practice registered nurse licensed under chapter 43-12.1 who is applying topical fluoride varnish to an individual and is acting within the scope of practice of the advanced practice registered nurse and has successfully completed a training program approved by the board."

Renumber accordingly